879

19

161 4 127

3 1

410 7 104
188

1Q21 Net
Financial Result

Income from
Hedge Operation

Fair Value of
Hedge Operation

Monetary variation on
loans, financ. and

debentures

Exchange Rate Variation
on Loans, Financing,

Debentures, Derivatives
and Suppliers

Monetary Variation on
Liabilities related to the

Granting Power

Present Value
Adjustment of

Maintenance Prov. and
Liabilities related to the

Granting Power

Interest on Loans,
Financing and

Debentures

Capitalization on Loans Investment Income and
Other Income

Others 1Q22 Net
Financial Result

\ Financial Result - IFRS

11

In R$ million

Average cash position in 1Q22 vs. 1Q21 = -19%

Variation in average CDI in 1Q22 vs. 1Q21 = 8.25 p.p.

Gross Debt = R$27.4B (39.4%)

\ Debt - March-22 - IFRS

12

Gross
debt hedged by index

Gross debt hedged by index

Debt and
Leverage Position

Total Gross Debt:

R$27.4bi
(R$28.6 bi - pro forma)

Net debt/adjusted
EBITDA:

1.8 x
(1.9 x pro forma)

1Q22 1Q221Q21

CDI
57,1%

IPCA
13,2%

TJLP
21,7%

USD
5,1%

Others
2,8%

CDI
66,9%

IPCA
8,3%

TJLP
21,7%

USD
3,0%

CDI
66,9%

IPCA
8,3%

TJLP
21,7%

USD
3,0%

\ Debt Structure and Amortization in March 2022 - IFRS

13

Unhedged Amortization Schedule (R$M)Amortization 2023-2024

Amortization (R$ MM) 2023 2024

AutoBAn 107.8 107.8

ViaOeste 450.0 0.0

RodoNorte 0.0 0.0

SPVias 196.0 176.4

ViaQuatro 197.0 189.1

NovaDutra 0.0 0.0

Metrô Bahia 72.3 79.1

TOTAL AIRPORT SERVICES 0.0 0.0

CCR S.A. 2,019.3 867.4

BH AIRPORT 20.2 21.8

RodoAnel Oeste 112.0 364.0

ViaLagos 214.0 0.0

Others 1,905.5 3,980.5

TOTAL 5,294.1   5,786.1

857

4,224
5,180

1,673

3,879

140

177
189

202

5,298

104

227

330

213

2,786

18

592

18

18

776

96

74
69

38

494

2022 2023 2024 2025 From 2026

Others

 USD

IPCA

TJLP

 CDI

1,214

5,294
5,786

2,144

13,234

\ Fundraising in 1Q22

14

Fundraising in the first
quarter totaled R$3,8 Bi and

USD 130.0 mi.

Company Issuance Amount (R$ MM) Debt Cost Maturity

Pampulha jan/22 10.0 CCB CDI + 2,20% a.a. jul/24

SPVias feb/22 160.0 11ª Issue of Debenture CDI + 1,90% a.a. feb/27

CCR feb/22 1,700.0 16ª Issue - 1ª Series Debenture CDI + 1,70% a.a. jan/29

CCR feb/22 1,716.0 16ª Issue - 2ª Series Debenture IPCA + 6,437% a.a. jan/36